

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).7867/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 16/07/2008 in CRLR No. 1054/1996 of
The HIGH COURT OF CHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR)

HETRAM Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF M.P. (NOW C.G.) Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T.,bail and office report))

Date: 09/02/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE Dr. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASOK KUMAR GANGULY

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Fakhruddin, Sr. Adv.
Mr. M.Z.Chaudhayr, Adv.
Ms. Munwar Sultana Alam, Adv.
Mr. Raj Kishore Chaudhary, Adv.
MS. Tabasum Khan, Adv.
Mr. Gulfeeshan Javed, Adv.
Mr. Abhishek Tiwari, Adv.
Mr. Aftab Ali Khan,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Heard learned counsel for the petitioner.

No merits.

The special leave petition is dismissed.

(Shashi Sareen) (Shashi Bala Vij)

Court Master Court Master